FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 5-03) RECORDATION FORM COVER	R SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)T	RADEMARKS ONLY	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Employers Reinsurance Corporation	Name: ACE American Insurance Company	
(Internal Address: Street Address: Two Liberty Place, 1601 Chestnut Street	
() Individual(s) () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership	City: Philadelphia	
() General Partnership () Limited Partnership (x) Corporation-State: Missouri	State: PA ZIP: 19103	
() Other:	() Individual(s) citizenship:	
() Offici.	() Association:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	() General Parmership:	
attached? () YES (X) NO	() Limited Partnership:	
	(X) Corporation-State: Pennsylvania	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	() Other:	
(x) Assignment () Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () YES (X) NO	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
() Other:	Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO	
Execution Date: July 18, 2005		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1 Carrelle a NTa (a)	
,	nark registration No.(s)	
2,455,503		
Additional numbers attac		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning documents should be mailed:	1	
Name: Alfred W. Zaher	- m . a . (or omn o .)	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP		
One Liberty Place 46th Floor	() Enclosed	
Street Address: 1650 Market Street	() Enclosed	
City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
ZIP: 19103-7301	(12)	
	8. Deposit account number: 23-3050	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	<u></u>	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	,	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	/ 12/19/05	
Alfred W. Zaher	Thoras	
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet attachments and document: 3	
Do not detach		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office		
PO Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0802

0011).

THE ST OF STREET, LIST ROOMSON RESIDENT U.	S/ZUUD		
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMISSION		
FORM PTO-1594 A OTTON TOTAL C	OVER SHEET		
Mari Calif			
OWR HC 0021-001, 1880	wife. Plants moord the amplied original documents or copy that soft		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Potenti and Trademarks. Please record the amolysis original documents or copy thereof. 2. Names and address of receiving party(ics):			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: ACR American Insurance Company		
1. Name of honors in a personal in Replayers Reinsurance Corporation	lu 9 4 4 1 		
Kimpioyeta Attimestation	Street Address: Two Liberty Place, 1501 Chestant Succe		
() Individual(a) () Association	City: Philadolphia		
() Individual(a) () General Partnership	State: PA ZIP: 19103		
(x) Corporation-State: Missouri	() Individual(s) chizenship.		
() Other:	() Association:		
()Out.	() General Parmership:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	() Limited Partnership:		
attached? () YES (X) NO	(X) Cuparation-State: Pennsylvania		
SUBCLIOT: () to an Angelia			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	() Other: If exercises is not doministed in the United States, a domestic representative		
(x) Assignment () Merger			
(X) Assignment () Change of Name			
() Other:	Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO		
Execution Date:			
) () or real simple much eff i):			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Trademark registration No.(3)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. 2.4	155,503		
	-		
	A CONTRACTOR AND		
	ars attached? () YES (X) NO 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning documents should be mailed:	} <u>1</u>		
Name: Alfred W. Zaher	940 OO		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP			
One Liberty Place - 46th Floor			
	() Enclosed		
Street Address: 1650 Market Street	4 - 4 - 1 - 1		
City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
ZIP: 19103-7301			
211, 19103-1911	8. Deposit account number: 23-3050		
	(Attach duplicate cupy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NO	it use this space		
THE NAME AND DESIGNATION.			
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
To the best of my knowledge and being, me jorngoing noor	_ / /		
original document.	3/3/05		
1	U\		
Alfred W. Zaher	Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing	- Agrant		
m	Parcover sheet, suschments, and document: 3.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, suschments, and document: 3			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Ston Assistantiant Records 361 victor			
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office			
PO Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document. Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document. Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document.			
Public burden reporting for this sumple cover succes is estimated to average and sustained for data market, and encoded to data market the success.	to Abbut 30 minutes per operating the action of the burden extinue is the U.S. Passing and Trademark cover sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden extinue is the U.S. Passing and Trademark 033, and in the Office of Management and Budget. Passinger & Reduction Project. (0651-		
Office, Office of Information Symmu, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20	and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the strepts cover state. Send comments regarding and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project (0651 - Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023), and to the Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project (0651 -		
0011).			

RECORDED: 12/19/2005

(| PR TOUGHOUS SERIESIII

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Employers Reinsurance Corporation, a Missouri corporation having an address at 9201 State Line Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64114 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Ace American Insurance Company, a Pennsylvania corporation having an address at Two Liberty Place, 1601 Chesmus Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest, in and to the following trademark registration:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	RECISTRATION DATE
HERCULES	2,455,503	May 29, 2001

together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past and future infringement of the said trademark, registrations, and applications therefore.

Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as Assignee reasonably deems necessary to enable Assignee to record this Trademark Assignment in Assignee's name in any country throughout the world.

The undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment as of July 18, 2005.

EMPLOYERS REINSURANCE CORPORATION

Its: Vice President, Associate General Counsel

and Assistant Secretary

ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

E-1